14-C-00023; Manhole Rehabilitation by Structural Coating System - FY14

Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., April 29, 2014

Approx. Morris & Associates, Inc Select Environmental Services, Inc VacVision Environmental, LLC
Item No. Description Unit | Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
100 Contingency LS 1 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00
6000 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1 $53,116.50 $53,116.50 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00
4600.1  Small Size Manhole Frame and Cover Replacement EA 199 $760.00 $151,240.00 $899.42 $178,984.58 $900.00 $179,100.00
4600.2 Large Size Manhole Frame and Cover Replacement EA 12 $1,125.00 $13,500.00 $1,213.42 $14,561.04 $1,500.00 $18,000.00
4710.1 'Manhole Bench Restoration (Type A and C, 48-inch Diameter) EA 351 $370.00 $129,870.00 $370.00 $129,870.00 $450.00 $157,950.00
4710.2 Manhole Bench Restoration (Type K, 48-inch Diameter) EA 12 $575.00 $6,900.00 $600.00 $7,200.00 $600.00 $7,200.00
4710.2 Manhole Bench Restoration (Type L, 48-inch Diameter) EA 7 $575.00 $4,025.00 $600.00 $4,200.00 $600.00 $4,200.00
4800.48b Manhole Rehabilitation, Coating of 48-Inch Diameter Brick Barrel V.F. 1,698 $179.50 $304,791.00 $225.00 $382,050.00 $265.00 $449,970.00
4800.48¢ Manhole Rehabilitation, Coating of 48-Inch Diameter Concrete Barrel | V.F. 1129 $188.50 $212,816.50 $180.00 $203,220.00 $250.00 $282,250.00
4800.48C Manhole Rehabilitation with CPP epoxy paste (250 mils), type L S.F. 350 $32.50 $11,375.00 $20.00 $7,000.00 $18.00 $6,300.00
4800.48r removal of deteroriated T-lock lining for MH type L SF. 350 $22.50 $7,875.00 $11.00 $3,850.00 $7.00 $2,450.00
removal of deteroriated calcium aluminate liner material, 48-inch
4800.60r | diameter MH type K V.F. 185 $21.50 $3,977.50 $50.00 $9,250.00 $30.00 $5,550.00
Manhole Rehabilitation, Coating of Bottom Chamber or Junction
5003.1 | Chamber SF. 600 $17.50 $10,500.00 $19.50 $11,700.00 $25.00 $15,000.00
TOTAL $989,986.50 TOTAL $1,036,885.62 TOTAL $1,241,970.00
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced
project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5)
business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest
Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.
Bids Received By: g*ww %Ww/b

Jim Greiner, P.E. ‘ ‘

City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department

306 E. Jackson Street - 4N

Tampa, FL 33602 |

lofl




